## **CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY**

Contract No.: 038-EE06

Contract Title: COARSE AGGREGATES (REBID)

Extension Award Amount: \$17,510

Extension Date: April 13, 2008 – July 12, 2008

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase coarse aggregates, for Maintenance

Materials Management stock.

Original Award Date: April 13, 2005 – April 12, 2006

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for two (2)

additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an additional

ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date.

Previous Extension Date: April 13, 2007 – April 12, 2008

Previous Extension Amount: \$44,660

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Two (2)

Austin Tupler Trucking, Inc. Metro Trucking Company

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for

an additional ninety (90) day period, to benefit from continuity of service. Benchmarking is not possible, because the prices bid were fixed for only the initial six (6) months. Because coarse aggregates are a volatile market, after the initial six (6) months, spot-market quotes are obtained for the quantities requested. Specifications are being revised to permit rebidding. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendors and recommends extension. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional ninety (90) day period, by letter, on file.